

Bid #463-11760 NE 13th Street Improvements
Lot: Base Bid

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Sagaris Corp.		Weekly Asphalt Paving	
				Prod Code	Price Total	Notes	Price Total
463-11760--01-01	Sediment barrier	4100	linear foot	1	\$4,100.00	1.45	\$5,945.00
463-11760--01-02	Inlet protection system	29	each	150	\$4,350.00	115	\$3,335.00
463-11760--01-03	Clearing and grubbing	1	lump sum	50000	\$50,000.00	297750	\$297,750.00
463-11760--01-04	Regular excavation (new construction in median)	13	cubic yard	20	\$260.00	45	\$585.00
463-11760--01-05	Regular excavation (bio-swale)	397	cubic yard	20	\$7,940.00	35	\$13,895.00
463-11760--01-06	Embankment (stabilized backfill 50/50 mix bio swale)	265	cubic yard	40	\$10,600.00	50	\$13,250.00
463-11760--01-07	Subgrade bio-swale	106	cubic yard	30	\$3,180.00	33	\$3,498.00
463-11760--01-08	Type B stabilization 12 inch (traffic circle)	67	square yard	30	\$2,010.00	39	\$2,613.00
463-11760--01-09	Type B stabilization 12 inch (new construction in median)	21	square yard	40	\$840.00	39	\$819.00
463-11760--01-10	Base Course base group 06 (new construction in median)	21	square yard	40	\$840.00	79	\$1,659.00
463-11760--01-11	Milling existing asphalt pavement (1 inch average)	9052	square yard	3	\$27,156.00	4.5	\$40,734.00
463-11760--01-12	Superpave asphaltic concrete traffic c (110 pounds/square	496	ton	157	\$77,872.00	140	\$69,440.00
463-11760--01-13	Superpave asphaltic concrete traffic c (110pounds/square	2.3	ton	200	\$460.00	300	\$690.00
463-11760--01-14	Reinf steel- roadway (around bioswale)	340	pound	1	\$340.00	2.5	\$850.00
463-11760--01-15	Manhole adjust	10	each	350	\$3,500.00	523	\$5,230.00
463-11760--01-16	Valve boxes adjust water meter	19	each	150	\$2,850.00	310	\$5,890.00
463-11760--01-17	Valve boxes adjust water valve	25	each	150	\$3,750.00	310	\$7,750.00
463-11760--01-18	Valve boxes adjust sewer	1	each	150	\$150.00	310	\$310.00
463-11760--01-19	Valve boxes adjust pull box	4	each	150	\$600.00	440	\$1,760.00
463-11760--01-20	Concrete curb & gutter Type F	657	linear foot	22	\$14,454.00	49.95	\$32,817.15
463-11760--01-21	Concrete curb & gutter Type F bioswales	476	linear foot	22	\$10,472.00	49.95	\$23,776.20
463-11760--01-22	Concrete curb Type D roundabout median islands and side	2656	linear foot	22	\$58,432.00	34	\$90,304.00
463-11760--01-23	Concrete curb Type D for bioswales	508	linear foot	25	\$12,700.00	37	\$18,796.00
463-11760--01-24	Concrete curb Type D for pervious pavers	1111	linear foot	22	\$24,442.00	34	\$37,774.00
463-11760--01-25	Concrete curb (drop curb)	5	linear foot	40	\$200.00	49	\$245.00
463-11760--01-26	Concrete curb Type B	195	linear foot	25	\$4,875.00	49	\$9,555.00
463-11760--01-27	Concrete curb Type RA	179	linear foot	25	\$4,475.00	49	\$8,771.00
463-11760--01-28	Sidewalk concrete 4-Inch thick (new and replacement)	2793	square yard	40	\$111,720.00	59.3	\$165,624.90
463-11760--01-29	Sidewalk concrete 6-Inch thick (driveways)	347	square yard	45	\$15,615.00	75.5	\$26,198.50
463-11760--01-30	Green colored pavement	1216	square yard	40	\$48,640.00	69.05	\$83,964.80
463-11760--01-31	Pavers	67	square yard	100	\$6,700.00	85.9	\$5,755.30
463-11760--01-32	Detectable warnings	401	square foot	30	\$12,030.00	40	\$16,040.00

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Sagaris Corp.		Weekly Asphalt Paving		
				Prod Code	Price Total	Notes	Price	Total
463-11760--01-33	Performance turf Sodstenotaphrum Secundatum / St. Aug	148	square yard		6 \$888.00		5.75	\$851.00
463-11760--01-34	Performance turf Bahia sod (Treatment Two)	202	square yard		6 \$1,212.00		4.75	\$959.50
463-11760--01-35	Traffic signal remove	8	assembly		250 \$2,000.00		53	\$424.00
463-11760--01-36	Vehicle detection system - microwave remove complete sy	1	each		1000 \$1,000.00		53	\$53.00
463-11760--01-37	Traffic controller assembly remove controller with cabinet	1	assembly		1000 \$1,000.00		420	\$420.00
463-11760--01-38	Complete pole removal	4	each		250 \$1,000.00		2266	\$9,064.00
463-11760--01-39	Conduit & cabling- within intersection remove	1	assembly		1000 \$1,000.00		420	\$420.00
463-11760--01-40	Signal equipment miscellaneous remove	1	assembly		1000 \$1,000.00		2518	\$2,518.00
463-11760--01-41	Single post sign less than 12 square feet	25	assembly		250 \$6,250.00		360	\$9,000.00
463-11760--01-42	Single post sign from 12 square feet to 20 square feet	1	assembly		950 \$950.00		600	\$600.00
463-11760--01-43	Sign panel furnish & install ground mount up to 12 square	38	each		150 \$5,700.00		328	\$12,464.00
463-11760--01-44	Sign panel furnish & install ground mount 12 to 20 square	1	each		900 \$900.00		460	\$460.00
463-11760--01-45	Sign remove	9	each		150 \$1,350.00		50	\$450.00
463-11760--01-46	Sign remove (overhead mounted on span wire)	1	each		250 \$250.00		50	\$50.00
463-11760--01-47	Retro-reflective pavement markers (RPMs) (Yellow/Yellow)	300	each		5 \$1,500.00		3.35	\$1,005.00
463-11760--01-48	Retro-reflective pavement markers (RPMs) (White/Red)	12	each		5 \$60.00		3.35	\$40.20
463-11760--01-49	Retro-reflective pavement markers (RPMs) (Blue)	13	each		5 \$65.00		6	\$78.00
463-11760--01-50	Painted pavement markings standard yield line	38	linear foot		1.8 \$68.40		2	\$76.00
463-11760--01-51	Painted pavement markings standard yellow island nose	150	square foot		1.5 \$225.00		2.5	\$375.00
463-11760--01-52	6 inch solid traffic stripe (white)	2006	linear foot		1 \$2,006.00		1.25	\$2,507.50
463-11760--01-53	8 inch solid traffic stripe (white)	5038	linear foot		1.49 \$7,506.62		1.7	\$8,564.60
463-11760--01-54	6 inch skip (2/4) traffic stripe (white)	1162	linear foot		1 \$1,162.00		1.2	\$1,394.40
463-11760--01-55	6 inch solid traffic stripe (yellow)	2218	linear foot		1 \$2,218.00		1.5	\$3,327.00
463-11760--01-56	12 inch solid traffic stripe (white)	605	linear foot		2 \$1,210.00		3	\$1,815.00
463-11760--01-57	18 inch solid traffic stripe (white)	161	linear foot		2.2 \$354.20		4	\$644.00
463-11760--01-58	24 inch solid traffic stripe (white)	535	linear foot		3 \$1,605.00		5	\$2,675.00
463-11760--01-59	6 inch skip traffic stripe (yellow) 2 to 4 dotted guide line 6	1214	linear foot		1 \$1,214.00		1.5	\$1,821.00
463-11760--01-60	Standard white arrow	15	each		80 \$1,200.00		85	\$1,275.00
463-11760--01-61	Preformed white message (bike lanes)	16	each		450 \$7,200.00		160	\$2,560.00
463-11760--01-62	Preformed white message (arrows)	8	each		200 \$1,600.00		312	\$2,496.00
463-11760--01-63	Preformed white message (only)	4	each		400 \$1,600.00		150	\$600.00
463-11760--01-64	Preformed white arrows (bike lanes)	16	each		300 \$4,800.00		160	\$2,560.00
463-11760--01-65	Bursera Simaruba / Gumbo Limbo	2	each		500 \$1,000.00		403	\$806.00
463-11760--01-66	Conocarpus Erectus Sericeus / Silver Buttonwood	7	each		500 \$3,500.00		1213	\$8,491.00
463-11760--01-67	Cordia Boissieri White Geiger / Anacahuita	12	each		500 \$6,000.00		1350	\$16,200.00
463-11760--01-68	Jatropha Integerrima / Spicy Jatropha (single trunk standal	5	each		500 \$2,500.00		494	\$2,470.00

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Sagaris Corp.		Weekly Asphalt Paving		
				Prod Code	Price Total	Notes	Price	Total
463-11760--01-69	Peltophorum Pterocarpum / Yellow Poinciana	5	each		500 \$2,500.00		969	\$4,845.00
463-11760--01-70	Allamanda Nerifolia / Bush Allamanda	24	each		10 \$240.00		11	\$264.00
463-11760--01-71	Canna Flaccida / Yellow Canna	69	each		15 \$1,035.00		23	\$1,587.00
463-11760--01-72	Chrysobalanus Icaco / Coco Plum	3	each		10 \$30.00		11	\$33.00
463-11760--01-73	Ficus Microcarpa green island / Green Island Ficus	278	each		10 \$2,780.00		11	\$3,058.00
463-11760--01-74	Trachelospermum Jasminoides / Chinese Star Jasmine	36	each		10 \$360.00		18	\$648.00
463-11760--01-75	Melaleuca Mulch	125	cubic yard		40 \$5,000.00		40	\$5,000.00
463-11760--01-76	Muhlenbergia Capillaris / Pink Muhly	919	each		12 \$11,028.00		9.7	\$8,914.30
463-11760--01-77	Bio Swale (ballast rock non-woven fabric peach gravel)	450	linear foot		20 \$9,000.00		21	\$9,450.00
463-11760--01-78	River Rock	9	cubic yard		150 \$1,350.00		60	\$540.00
463-11760--01-79	Irrigation water meters 2 inch Tap and 1 and a half inch m	1	each		1200 \$1,200.00		3334	\$3,334.00
463-11760--01-80	Irrigation backflow 1 and a half inch	1	each		1000 \$1,000.00		2780	\$2,780.00
463-11760--01-81	Irrigation drip inline tubing fittings and lateral piping	6200	linear foot		3 \$18,600.00		2.25	\$13,950.00
463-11760--01-82	Irrigation electronic control valves	18	each		450 \$8,100.00		334	\$6,012.00
463-11760--01-83	Irrigation battery controls	5	each		200 \$1,000.00		334	\$1,670.00
463-11760--01-84	Irrigation sprinklers and lateral piping	200	each		3 \$600.00		67	\$13,400.00
463-11760--01-85	Irrigation mainline	1400	linear foot		6 \$8,400.00		3.35	\$4,690.00
463-11760--01-86	Irrigation sleeves	3000	linear foot		5.5 \$16,500.00		14.5	\$43,500.00
463-11760--01-87	Load center secondary voltage	1	each		6000 \$6,000.00		6290	\$6,290.00
463-11760--01-88	Electrical power service underground meter by contractor	1	assembly		4500 \$4,500.00		2866	\$2,866.00
463-11760--01-89	Pole cable distribution system conventional	35	each		500 \$17,500.00		560	\$19,600.00
463-11760--01-90	Light conductors Insulated No. 4 to No. 2	19000	linear foot		1.5 \$28,500.00		2.45	\$46,550.00
463-11760--01-91	Conduit open trench	3800	linear foot		4 \$15,200.00		12.35	\$46,930.00
463-11760--01-92	Pull box & splice box 13 inch by 24 inch	35	each		200 \$7,000.00		744	\$26,040.00
463-11760--01-93	Light poles pedestrian with GFI and planter arm	35	each		5500 \$192,500.00		7822	\$273,770.00
463-11760--01-94	Micro surfacing	1542	square yard		11.25 \$17,347.50		12.5	\$19,275.00
463-11760--01-95	Structural foundation for public art	1	lump sum		9000 \$9,000.00		10150	\$10,150.00
463-11760--01-96	Type P 26 inch cast in curb sidewalk transition	92	linear foot		40 \$3,680.00		59	\$5,428.00
463-11760--01-97	Pavedrain for parking area and traffic circle	6131	square foot		13 \$79,703.00		26.92	\$165,046.52
	Bid Allowance				\$190,000.00			\$190,000.00
					Total: \$1,258,300.72			\$2,030,759.87